such funds were unclaimed or unable to be distributed 
will be redistributed to the class on a pro-rata basis.   

ii. In addition to the Settlement Sum, Defendants will pay the following 

amounts to Plaintiffs:  
a) Defendants will pay the sum of Thirty-five thousand ($35,000) 

to Domenica Lewis, Jerrold Lewis, E.L., & S.L. as 
compensation for their INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS of Retaliation 
in Violation of the Fair Housing Act, 42 U.S.C. § 3617. (Fifth 
Claim) and Retaliation in Violation of the Fair Employment 
and Housing Act, Cal.

[...]

This amount includes all damages for any injury asserted 
with respect to Plaintiffs’ Fifth and Sixth claims. This amount 
shall be paid to the Client Trust Fund of the Law Foundation of 
Silicon Valley within ten (10) days of final Court approval of 
this Settlement. 

b) Defendants will pay the sum of Nineteen Thousand Dollars 
($19,000) to Plaintiff Project Sentinel as compensation for any 
and all of its INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS alleged in the 
Complaint. This amount shall be paid to the Client Trust Fund 
of the Law Foundation of Silicon Valley within ten (10) days 
of final Court approval of this Settlement.